

LISTED ON: 04.09.2015
BEFORE COURT NO.: 11
ITEM NO.: 06

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 23647 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF

PRABHJOT KAUR @ PARJYOTI KAUR & ORS

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

(DR.) KALA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 10th August, 2015, when the His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay in re-filing the Special Leave Petition is condoned."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that SLP(C) No. 4961 of 2014 between same parties arising out of similar issue was dismissed/ disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 14/02/2014 (Copy of the Order dated 14/02/2014 is included as annexure P-12 at Page No. 215)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 02nd day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

