

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23647/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2015 in MCA No. 1185/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

PRABHJOT KAUR @ PRABHJOTI KAUR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

(DR.) KALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Krishan Sood, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Padhye, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen from the counter affidavit that pursuant to the impugned order dated 04.02.2015, the decree has been satisfied and peaceful possession of the property has already been handed over to the respondents on 22.04.2015 and the execution proceedings have also been closed on 24.06.2015.

Therefore, nothing survives in this Special Leave Petition, which is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR